



JINDAL CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN: L65910DL1994PLC059720

Registered Address: 201, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector-9, Rohini, Delhi-110085, India

May 31, 2023

To
The Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai, Maharashtra-400001

Scrip Code: 530405

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2023 under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the Listing Regulations"), we wish to inform you that the audited Financial Results of our Company for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2023 were published in the following Newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English daily); and
2. Jansatta (Hindi daily).

The copies are attached herewith for your reference. Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You

For Jindal Capital Limited

SADHU
RAM
AGGARWAL

Digitally signed
by SADHU RAM
AGGARWAL
Date: 2023.05.31
13:42:57 +05'30'

Sadhu Ram Aggarwal
Chairman-cum-Managing Director
DIN: 00961850

6. Equity Share Capital	-9.4	1.36	-205.71	1.92
7. Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	652.54	652.54	652.54	652.54
8. Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
i Basic	-0.144	0.002	-3.1524	0.003
ii Diluted	-0.144	0.002	-3.1524	0.003

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.tridevinfraestates.in

For Tridev Infraestates Limited

Sd/-
Sunil Kumar Agarwal
Managing Director

Date: 29.05.2023
Place: New Delhi

JINDAL CAPITAL LTD.

Regd Office: 201, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector-9, Rohini, Delhi-110085

CIN: L65910DL1994PLC059720; Ph No. 011-45578272

E Mail ID: info@jindalcapital.co.in ; Website : www.jindalcapital.co.in

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March, 2023

Amount (Rs.) in Lakhs except for Point 8

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended (audited)	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
1	Total income from operations (net)	110.45	102.00	245.97	502.77	866.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	(26.54)	6.00	12.22	20.83	74.26
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	(26.54)	6.00	12.22	20.83	74.26
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	(25.75)	6.00	(10.80)	12.00	44.52
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(11.74)	6.00	(10.80)	26.01	65.84
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	72.08	72.08	72.08	72.08	72.08
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	165.10	146.67	146.67	166.10	145.67
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted.	(0.36)	0.08	(0.15)	0.17	0.62

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.jindalcapital.co.in
- The above results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on May 29, 2023.
- Previous periods figures have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Jindal Capital Limited

Sd/-

Sadhu Ram Aggarwal

(Chairman-cum-Managing Director)

Place: Delhi

Date: 29/05/2023

MARKTESH TRADING LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : 612, DEVIKA TOWER, 6, NEHRU PLACE, NEW DELHI-110019

CIN : L19908DL2005PLC135119, E-mail : shubhi.mohanzade@gmail.com, Toll Free: +91-11-2219944

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the 4th, Qtr. & Year ended 31st, March, 2023

(in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year Ended		Statement of Assets and Liabilities for the Year ended 31st March, 2023	
	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/12/2022 (Un-audited)	Yearly figures Current Period ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Yearly figures Current Period ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	Particulars	As at 31-03-2023
I. Revenue from Operations	6.14	3.54	34.87	83.61	144.81	0.08
II. Other Income	9.60	10.10	5.43	36.58	73.10	16.55
III. Total Revenue (I+II)	15.74	13.74	40.30	120.19	217.91	16.63
IV. Expenses:						
(a) Cost of Materials consumed	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	4.82	8.48	33.53	32.30	141.03	0.00
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	5.82	(9.60)	(6.86)	12.77	(36.47)	0.00
(d) Employee benefits expense	2.71	2.72	3.54	10.86	7.57	0.00
(e) Finance cost	4.53	5.64	2.79	20	8.19	0.00
(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.01	0.01	0.04	0.04	0.04	0.00
(g) Other expenses	2.05	0.44	3.32	4.65	7.05	0.00
Total Expenses	20.82	8.20	52.54	90.00	121.24	0.00
V. Profit / (Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)	(4.78)	11.54	0.96	(6.19)	35.73	0.00
VI. Exceptional Items	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
VII. Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (V+VI)	(4.78)	11.54	0.96	(6.19)	35.73	0.00
VIII. Extraordinary Items	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
IX. Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (VII+VIII)	(4.78)	11.54	0.96	(6.19)	35.73	0.00
X. Tax Expense:						
1. Current Tax	(1.47)	0.46	(4.55)	0.00	3.99	0.00
2. Deferred Tax	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
XI. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operation (IX-X)	(3.31)	11.08	5.49	(6.19)	32.74	0.00
XII. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from discontinuing operation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XIII. Tax expense from discontinuing operations	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
XIV. Net Profit / (Loss) for the discontinuing operations after tax (XIII-X)	0	0	0	0	0	0.00

- Total Income from Operations
- Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (before Exceptional/ Extraordinary items)
- Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional/Extraordinary items
- Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)
- Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit /Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax).
- Equity Share Capital
- Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year
- Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.mseil.in and on Company's website www.samim

Date: 29.05.2023
Place: Delhi

SVAM SOFTWARE

(CIN : L65100DL1992)

224 G/F Swayam Seva Co-Operative Housing
Email: svamsoftwareld@gmail.com | Website: www.svams

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	31st March 2023	31st March 2022
1	Total Income from Operations		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (before Exceptional/ Extraordinary items)		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional/Extraordinary items		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional/Extraordinary items)		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit /Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)		
6	Equity Share Capital		
7	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year		
8	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs.10/- each) a Basic b Diluted		

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.svams

Date: 29.05.2023
Place: Delhi

GENOMIC VALLEY BIO

Regd. Off.: 4 K.M. Stone, Beri Chharrha Road

P.O. Tandaheri, Tehsil-Bahadurgarh, District-Ferozpur

CIN: L01122HR1994PLC033029 ; T

Email: genomicvalley@gmail.com; Visit: h

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-22 Un-Audited
1	Total income from operations	10,081,323	6,80,000
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	9,517,021	4,20,000
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	9,802,089	8,50,000
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period		

सरणीमल इन्वेस्टमेंट लिमिटेड के लिये
हस्ता./-
नितिन अग्रवाल
प्रबन्ध निदेशक

बायोटेक लिमिटेड

बेबी चर्च मार्ग, ग्राम-खेड़का मुसलमान,
दुरगा, जनपद-अजमेर, हरियाणा-124507
सीएलसी039029, दूरभाष: 91-9811341542
ईमेल: info@www.genomicvalley.com
समाप्त तिमाही तथा वर्ष के
वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(रु. लाख में)

समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		
31-मार्च-23	31-दिसं-22	31-मार्च-22	31-मार्च-23	31-मार्च-22
अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित
10,081,326	6,801,440	55,522	27,650,643	1,545,710
9,517,021	422,200	-2,657,363	9,131,793	-4,208,275
9,802,069	-8,535,800	1,534,421	6,488,619	-16,492
9,795,989	-8,535,800	1,457,511	6,482,539	-93,402
9,795,989	-8,535,800	1,457,511	6,482,539	-93,402
30,545,000	30,545,000	3,054,500	3,054,500	3,054,500
			4,723,782	-1,758,757
3.21	-2.79	0.48	2.12	-0.05
3.21	-2.79	0.48	2.12	-0.03

परीक्षण समिति के सदस्यों द्वारा की गई थी तथा उसके पश्चात् निर-
संश्लेषित षटक में इनका अनुमोदन किया गया।

स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (अवश्यकताएं) विनियमबली 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत
निक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक नमूना है। त्रैमासिक
संश्लेषण की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट

निर्देशक बनी बायोटेक लिमिटेड के बोर्ड के लिये एवं उसकी ओर से
हस्ता./-
योगेश अग्रवाल
(अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक)
संश्लेषण : 01166288
फोन नं-74 पुष्कर एन्क्लेव
परिष्कृत विहार, नई दिल्ली-110063

रुंड हर्ब्स लिमिटेड

1122DL1984PLC018307
ग्राम दिल्ली, नई दिल्ली-110017; दूरभाष 011-41009092
ई-मेल: aayushfoodherbs@gmail.com

समाप्त तिमाही एवं वित्तीय वर्ष के
वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण
(रु. लाख में, जब तक कि अन्यथा उल्लेखित न हो)

तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त वर्ष	समाप्त वर्ष
2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित
2.40	0.01	607.84	864.85	1,809.26
1.49	(13.30)	(102.21)	(34.70)	(209.74)
1.49	(13.30)	(102.21)	(34.70)	(209.74)
1.22	(13.30)	(100.20)	(34.43)	(207.73)
324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50
0.93	(0.41)	(3.09)	(1.06)	(6.40)
0.93	(0.41)	(3.09)	(1.06)	(6.40)

जिंदल कैपिटल लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 201, अग्रवाल प्लाजा, सेक्टर-9, रोहिणी, दिल्ली-110085
(संश्लेषण: L65910DL1994PLC059720); दूरभाष: 011-46578272
ईमेल आईडी: info@jindalcapital.co.in; वेबसाइट: www.jindalcapital.co.in
31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण
रु. (रु.) लाख में, बिंदु 8 को छोड़कर

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त वर्ष (लेखापरीक्षित)	
		31.03.2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.12.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2022 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
1	परिवारिकों से मुक्त आय (निवल)	110.45	102.00	245.97	502.77	866.75
2	अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (आपवादिक मदों एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	(26.54)	6.00	12.22	20.83	74.26
3	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (आपवादिक मदों एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	(26.54)	6.00	12.22	20.83	74.26
4	कर उपरांत अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (आपवादिक मदों तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	(25.75)	6.00	(10.80)	12.00	44.52
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर उपरांत) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर उपरांत) में समाविष्ट)	(11.74)	6.00	(10.80)	26.01	65.84
6	समाप्त अंश पूर्ण (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का अंकित मूल्य)	72.08	72.08	72.08	72.08	72.08
7	आपक्षितियां (पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षित को छोड़कर) पूर्ववर्ती वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित तुलना-पत्र के अनुसार	166.10	146.67	146.67	166.10	146.67
8	आय प्रति अंश (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का) मूलभूत एवं सरलीकृत	(0.36)	0.08	(0.15)	0.17	0.62

टिप्पणियां-
1. उपरोक्त विवरण, सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमबली 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के पास फाइलबद्ध 31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक नमूना है। लेखापरीक्षित वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप, स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट अर्थात् (www.bseindia.com) पर तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.jindalcapital.com) पर उपलब्ध है।
2. उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा, लेखापरीक्षण समिति द्वारा की गई है तथा कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल ने 29 मई 2023 को अनुमोदित अपनी संबन्धित बैठकों में इनका अनुमोदन किया है।
3. पूर्ववर्ती अवधियों के आकड़ों को, जहां-जहां अनिवार्य समझा गया है, वहां-वहां पुनर्समूहित किया गया है।

निदेशक मंडल के लिए एवं उसकी ओर से
जिंदल कैपिटल लिमिटेड
हस्ता./-
साधु राम अग्रवाल
(अध्यक्ष-साधु-प्रबंध निदेशक)
संश्लेषण: 00981850

दिनांक: 28.05.2023
स्थान: दिल्ली

MARKTESH TRADING LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : 612, DEVIKA TOWER, 6, NEHRU PLACE, NEW DELHI-110019
CIN : L51909DL2005PLC3135119, E-mail: shrbhshrtrading@gmail.com, Te/Fax: +91-11-26219944
Statement of Audited Fin. Results for the 4th. Qtr. & Year ended 31st. March, 2023

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year ended		Statement of Assets and Liabilities for the Year ended 31st March, 2023	
	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)	Yearly figures Current Period ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Yearly figures Previous Period ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	Particulars	Particulars
I. Revenue from Operations	5.14	9.64	34.87	53.91	144.61	1.00	0.04
II. Other Income	3.80	10.10	6.43	30.68	13.16	6.15	4.00
III. Total Revenue (I+II)	15.74	19.74	40.30	84.59	157.77		
M. Expenses							
(a) Cost of Materials consumed	0	0	0	0	0		
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	4.02	9.40	38.63	52.38	141.03		
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock-in-trade	5.87	(9.50)	(8.86)	12.77	(36.67)		
(d) Employee benefits expense	2.71	2.72	3.64	10.66	7.57		
(e) Finance cost	4.83	5.04	2.19	20	2.19		
(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.04	0.04		
(g) Other expenses	2.08	0.44	3.73	4.03	7.08		
Total Expenses	20.52	8.20	59.34	100.08	121.24		
V. Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (E-IIV)	(4.78)	11.54	0.96	(6.19)	36.73		
VI. Exceptional items							
VII. Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (E-VI)	(4.78)	11.54	0.96	(6.19)	36.73		
VIII. Extraordinary items							
X. Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (E-VIII)	(4.78)	11.54	0.96	(6.19)	36.73		
XI. Tax Expense							
1. Current Tax	(1.47)	0.46	(4.53)	0.00	3.99		
2. Deferred Tax	0	0	0	0	0		
XII. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operation (E-XI)	(3.31)	11.08	5.49	(6.19)	32.74		
XIII. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinuing operation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
XIV. Net Profit/(Loss) for the discontinuing operations after Tax (XII-III)	0	0	0	0	0		
XV. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (E-XIV)	(3.31)	11.08	5.49	(6.19)	32.74		
XVI. Earnings Per Equity Share							
(a) Basic	1.06	3.53	1.78	1.02	10.42		
(b) Diluted	0	0	0	0	0		
Reserve including Retention Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	31.43	31.43	31.43	31.43	31.43		
	148.18	148.18	148.18	148.18	146.16		

PART-II Information for the fourth quarter ended 31/03/2023

A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
1. Public shareholding					
- Number of Shares	125500	125000	125500	125500	125500
- Percentage of Shareholding	39.93%	39.93%	39.93%	39.93%	39.93%
2. Promoters & Promoter group share holding					
(a) Promoter / Promoter group					
- Number of Shares	0	0	0	0	0
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the					